ETAS ID: TM812094

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Investec Bank PLC		05/22/2023	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESSO, LLC
Street Address:	1025 Greenwood Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Lake Mary
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32746
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	Blazer and Flip Flops, Inc.
Street Address:	5260 N PALM AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 229
City:	FRESNO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	93704
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75467551	SIRIUSWARE
Serial Number:	77559140	ACCESSO
Serial Number:	85352760	ACCESSO
Serial Number:	85751898	ACCESSO PASSPORT
Serial Number:	85751904	ACCESSO PASSPORT
Serial Number:	85751911	
Serial Number:	86108383	A
Serial Number:	86108393	ACCESSO
Serial Number:	86108396	A
Serial Number:	86108402	A
Serial Number:	86108407	A
		TRADEMARK —

REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0980

900774422

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86108412	ACCESSO
Serial Number:	86108416	ACCESSO
Serial Number:	86109279	ACCESSO LOQUEUE
Serial Number:	86109289	ACCESSO LOQUEUE
Serial Number:	86222177	LIVE BRANDED MAP
Serial Number:	86228871	TE2
Serial Number:	86228876	THE EXPERIENCE ENGINE
Serial Number:	86585766	ACCESSO SIRIUSWARE
Serial Number:	86585829	
Serial Number:	86585892	ACCESSO SIRIUSWARE
Serial Number:	86615172	QBOT
Serial Number:	86615190	QSMART
Serial Number:	86615205	QBAND
Serial Number:	86615313	Q100
Serial Number:	87321138	TE2OS
Serial Number:	87321159	EXPERIENCE ITINERARY
Serial Number:	87321215	XOS
Serial Number:	87321229	EXPERIENCE STUDIO
Serial Number:	87321281	EXPERIENCE OPERATING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	87328739	ZERO-TO-EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	88161080	KAIYUAN DYNASTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21673412
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Project Hafjell - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Signed Execution Version(955936240_1)#page1.tif

source=Project Hafjell - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Signed Execution

Version(955936240_1)#page2.tif

source=Project Hafjell - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Signed Execution Version(955936240 1)#page3.tif

source=Project Hafjell - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Signed Execution Version(955936240_1)#page4.tif

source=Project Hafjell - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Signed Execution Version(955936240_1)#page5.tif

source=Project Hafjell - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Signed Execution Version(955936240 1)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 22, 2023, (this "Release") is made by Investec Bank PLC ("Investec"), in its capacity as security trustee for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Security Trustee") under the Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between Accesso, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and Blazer and Flip Flops, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Security Trustee. Terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2021 at Reel 7305 and Frame 0092, the Grantors granted to the Security Trustee a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule I, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantors' Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and the Security Trustee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral") and Grantors are entitled to file all reasonably necessary termination and release filings, in their sole expense.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Security Trustee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Security Trustee in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Investec Bank PLC

By:	121/200
Name: - : 1 - 1	B8021B052DD84F4

Name: Daniel Deal

Title: Authorised signatory

By:

Name: Stephen Stylianou Title: Authorised Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

Registered

ACCESSO, LLC

Official No	Titie/Mark	Country	Classes (Internati onal)	Applicati on Date	Registration Date (R)	Next Renswal Date
012289468	ACCESSO LOQUELE	European Union	37, 41, 42	37-Nov- 2013	11-Jun-2014	07-864-2023
L8K00912289468	ACCESSO LOCKEUE	United Kingdom	37, 41, 42	97-Nov- 2013	11.Jun-2014	07-Nov-2023
012289419	Foctangles Device	European Union	37, 41, 42	37-150-v 2013	24-Jun-2014	07-Nov-2023
UK00912289419	Fectiongles Centre	United Kingdom	37, 41, 42	97-Nov- 2013	24.Jun-2014	07-860-2023
013909734	ACCESSO SPRUSWARE	European Union	09,41	92-Apr- 2015	24-Apr-2019	02-Apr-2025
UK00913909734	ACCESSO SPOUSWARE	United Kingdom	09,41	82-Apr- 2015	24-Apr-2019	02-Apr-2025
0133903716	SIRIUSWARE	European Union	08,41	82-Apr 2018	11-40-2019	03-Apr-2025
UKO1813808718	SIRIUSWARE	United Kingkun	09, 41	82.4gr 2015	11-Apr-2019	02-Apr-2025
013808086	STAR LOSS	Eimpean Urion	98,41	02.Apr- 2015	644p.2015	02-Apr-2025
5891464	ACCESSO SPRIJEWARE	United States of America	09,41	02-Apr- 2015	22-Oct-2019	22-Oct-2029

Official No	Title:Mark	Country	Classes (Internati onal)	Applicati on Date	Registration Date (R)	Next Renewal Date
5891465	SIRIUSWARE	United States of America	0% 41	02 Apr. 2015	22-Out-2019	22-0-1-2029
\$138127	STAR Logo	United States of America	88, 41	02-Apr 2015	07-Fab-2017	07-Feb-2027
5930379	Chand	United States of America	08,42	30-Apr- 2015	31-000-2019	31-040-2029
5950378	Obor	Chilled States of America	09,42	30-Apri 2015	31-046-2019	31-040-2029
5897389	Const	United States of America	99, 42	30-Apr- 2015	29-00-2019	29-0:1-2029
86/615313	Q100	United States of America	00,42	30-Apr- 2015		
5156433	ACCESSO	United States of America	42	01-New- 2013	07-886/-2017	07-440/-2027
3828917	ACCESSO	United States of America	41, 45	29-Aug- 2008	03-Aug-2010	03-Aug-2030
5036884	ACCESSO	Chilled States of America	38,41	01-Nov- 2013	06-Sep-2016	06-Sep-2026
4200868	ACCESSIO	United States of America	42	22-Jun- 2011	04-Sep-2012	04-Sep-2022
4661933	ACCESSO	United States of America	42	01-460y- 2013	30-0mm-2014	30-040-2024
5129348	ACCESSO LOQUEUE	Chited States of America	42	04 Nov- 2013	34-Jan-2017	24-Jan-2027
4941791	ACCESSO LOGIÆUE	United States of America	38, 41	04-New- 2013	19-Apr-2016	19-Apr-2026
\$129347	A Cervice	United States of America	42	01-Nov- 2013	24-Jan-2017	24-Jan-2027
5022900	A Device	Livited States of America	38, 41	01-Nov- 2013	16-Aug-2016	16-Aug-2026
4858 493	A Device	United States of America	42	01-Nov- 2013	23-000-2014	23-000-2024

Official No	Title/Mark	Country	Classes (Internati onal)	Applicati on Date	Registration Date (R)	Next Renewal Date
4551453	A Device	United States of America	48	01-Nov- 2013	17-km/3914	17-Jun-2024
4380474	ACCESSO PASSPORT	United States of America	42	33-Oct- 2012	02-34-2013	02-39-2023
4303473	Passport	United States of America	42	11-Oct- 3012	02-34-2013	63-44-2023
*508528	Court legs	Limber States of America	42	11-Oct- 2013	01-46-3014	01-Apr-2024
2570529	SIFEUSWARE	United States of Americs	09	14-Apr- 1998	21-8tay-2002	21-86sy-2027

BLAZER AND FLIP FLOPS, INC.

Reg. No.	Mark	Country	File Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Classes
5,886,770	EXPERIENCE ITINERARY	United States of America	02/01/2017	87/321,159	10/15/2019	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42
5,764,019	EXPERIENCE OPERATING SYSTEM	United States of America	02/01/2017	87/321,281	05/28/2019	REGISTERED	Class 8, 42
5,973,484	EXPERIENCE STUDIO	United States of America	62/01/2017	87/321,229	01/08/00000	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42
5,166,562	LIVE BRANDED MAP	United States of America	3/14/2014	86/222,177	03/21/2017	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42
5,788,028	PERSONALIZING THE PHSYICAL WORLD	United States of America	02/08/2017	87/328,725	08/28/2019	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42
4,896,127	782	United States of America	03/21/2014	86238,871	02/02/2016	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42
6,024,486	TE208	United States of America	02/01/2017	67/321,136	03/31/2020	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42
5,251,479	THE EXPERIENCE ENGINE	United States of America	03/21/2014	86238,876	07/25/2017	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42
5,908,541	xos	United States of America	02/01/2017	87/321,215	11/12/2019	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42
5,908,544	ZERO-TO- EXPERIENCE	United States of America	62/06/2017	87/328,739	11/12/2019	REGISTERED	Class 9, 42

Courby	Registration No	App No	Fied	Status	78%	Detail
US	0815,967	29/5/0,529	7/8/2016	Issues	Wearable Device	0
1.05	S#15,9#8	388373,888	8/10/2018	ksi,eed	Westable Device	
	0815.969	28.573.888	8/10/2018	BSURG	Visorable Device	
	0815,973	29:573,902	8:10:2016	issued	Wearable Device	
VIII.	C8818,S27	2%573,%%	8/10/2018	lesioni	Wearable Device	

RECORDED: 05/22/2023